
Number 54465 9443

The London Gazette
&utljoritp

Registered as a Newspaper at the Post Office

FRIDAY, 12TH JULY 1996

State Intelligence
TREASURY SOLICITOR

WELLBOURNE HOMES LIMITED

Notice of Disclaimer under section 656 of the Companies Act 1985

The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury in whom the
assets of Wellbourne Homes Limited (No. 1331507) vested pursuant
to section 6S4 of the Companies Act 1985, on its dissolution under
section 652 of the said Act, on 12th December 1989, in pursuance of
the power granted by section 656 of the said Act hereby disclaims the
Crown's title (if any) in the freehold title to 25 Nightingale Road,
Godalming, Surrey, registered under title number SY478253, the
vesting of the same having come to his notice on 4th September 1995.

R. James, Assistant Treasury Solicitor, section 3 The Treasury
Solicitor Act 1876.

4th July 1996. (5 SI)

HRS SERVICES LIMITED

Notice of Disclaimer under section 656 of the Companies Act 1985

The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury in whom the
assets of HRS Services Limited (No. 2608039) vested pursuant to
section 654 of the Companies Act 1985, on its dissolution in
pursuance of the power granted by section 656 of the said Act hereby
disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the premises demised by the
following:—

(a) a Lease dated 19th June 1985, made between Tunsgate Limited
(1), Gowenheim Limited (2) and Messrs. J. M. Orr and
L. Saunders (3) relating to the land and garage to the rear of
151 Streatham Road, Mitcham, Surrey;

(b) a Lease dated 4th March 1987, made between Lawrence Ian
Cartier (1), Gowenheim Limited (2) and Messrs. J. M. Orr and
L. Saunders (3) relating to the ground floor offices at 151
Streatham Road, Mitcham, Surrey;

(c) a Lease Extension dated 4th July 1988, made between
Lawrence Ian Cartier (1), Gowenheim Limited (2) and Messrs.
J. M. Orr and L. Saunders (3) relating to the land and garage to
the rear of 151 Streatham Road, Mitcham, Surrey; and

(d) a Lease Extension dated 4th July 1988, made between
Lawrence Ian Cartier (1), Gowenheim Limited (2) and Messrs.
J. M. Orr and L. Saunders (3) relating to the ground floor offices
at 151 Streatham Road, Mitcham, Surrey

the vesting of the same having come to his notice on 10th June 1996.
R. James, Assistant Treasury Solicitor, (section 3 The Treasury

Solicitor Act 1876).
4th July 1996. (6 SI)

DEPUTY LIEUTENANT
COMMISSIONS

LIEUTENANCY OF EAST SUSSEX

Notice is hereby given that a Commission signed by Admiral Sir
Lindsay Bryson, die Lord Lieutenant of East Sussex, appointed:

Mrs.A.W.Mair,J.P.
Mrs. A. H. Moore
Mr. A. A. M. Mays-Smith
Colonel D. E. Stevens, O.B.E., T.D.
Mr. D. Waddington.

to be Deputy Lieutenants of East Sussex.
Lieutenant Colonel Anthony John Peek, Clerk to the

Lieutenancy. (249)

DEPARTMENT OF THE
ENVIRONMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT 1990, SECTION 3(7)

The Secretary of State hereby gives notice that the allocations for the
English electricity supply industry within the UK National Plan for
the reduction of emmissions into the air of SO: and NOX from
existing large conbustion plants made by him under section 3(5) of
the Environmental Protection Act 1990, have been revised with
effect from 2nd July 1996.

The documents containing the plan, as so revised, are available for
inspection by members of the public at the following places:

Department of the Environment, Room B364, Romney House,
Marsham Street, London SW1P 3PY.

Welsh Office, Environment Division, New Crown Buildings,
Cathys Park, Cardiff CF1 3NQ.

Scottish Office Agriculture, Environment and Fisheries
Department, IH Victoria Quay, Edinburgh EH6 6QQ.


